NIU (4-5-3, 2-2-1) -vs- Eastern Mich. (1-6-6, 1-2-2)
10/05/2023 at Ypsilanti (Scicluna Field)

Date: 10/05/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 111 NIU 1 1 >
Stadium: Scicluna Field -
Officials: Referee, Joshua Abts Asst. Referee, Rob Ruta Asst. Eastern Mich. 0 0
Referee, Jacob Little Alt. Official, Omar Saadeh
NIU 2 Eastern Mich. 0
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 McGill, Sadie 0 0 0 O 90 MID 5 D'Ambra, Sophia 0 0 0 O 73
FWD 5 King, Tyra 2 2 0 O 66 DEF 6 Schneider, Ashley 0 0O 0 O 90
MID 7 Robertson, Aubrey 0 0O 0 O 90 FWD 7 Lukowski, Meagan 0 0O 0 O 76
DEF 11 Gruennagel, Lea 1 1 1 0 90 FWD 9 Susey, Cameryn 1 1 0 O 53
MID 15 Zipse, Abby 2 1 0 O 90 DEF 17 Lenaghan, Sam 1 0O 0 O 90
DEF 17 White, Sophia 0 0O 0 O 90 MID 20 Johnson, Secora 0 0O 0 O 59
DEF 20 Adams, Abby 0 0 0 O 90 FWD 21 Sipsock, Olivia 0 0 0 O 84
MID 21 McHugh, Abby 0 0O 0 O 85 DEF 23 Grimes, Mary 1 1 0 O 84
FWD 22 Zingano, Sahara 5 2 0 1 80 DEF 27 Takacsy, Rosalie 0 0O 0 O 55
MID 24 Struble, Isabel 0 0O 0 O 70 29 Robinson, Kate 0 0O 0 O 84
FWD 30 Delgado, Edith 1 1 1 0 65 GK 30 Holland, Ella 0 0 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
MID 10 Frazer, Madison 0 0O 0 O 15 FWD 12 Spotak, Lily 0 0O 0 O 38
FWD 12 Looby, Madison 0 0O 0 O 10 DEF 13 Hollingsworth, Tiffanie 0 0O 0 O 60
FWD 13 Kingpavong, Reegan 1 1 0 O 34 MID 18 Thompson, Hannah 1 0O 0 O 48
FWD 26 Meier, Kierah 0 0O 0 O 15 DEF 25 Van Euwen, Sarah 0 0 0 O 6
MID 32 Roy, Sarah 0 0 0 © 10 Totals 4 2 0 0 990
Totals 12 8 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 30 Holland, Ella 90:00 2 6
0 McGill, Sadie 90:00 0 2 Totals 2 6
Totals 0 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
NIU 6 12 NIU 6 10
Eastern Mich. 1 3 4 Eastern Mich. 2 3 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
NIU 1 1 2 NIU 6 6 12
Eastern Mich. 5 6 Eastern Mich. 4 7 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
25:25 NIU Lea Gruennagel GOAL by NIU Gruennagel, Lea.
GOAL by NIU Delgado, Edith Assist by Zingano,

59:21 NIU Edith Delgado Sahara Zingano Sahara.

Cautions and Ejections: 73:11 (YELLOW), #22 Sahara Zingano (NIU)



Play By Play

Time Team Play
00:00 EMU Holland, Ella at goalie for Eastern Mich.
00:00 NIU McGill, Sadie at goalie for NIU
01:11 EMU Offside against Eastern Mich..
02:54 NIU Shot by NIU Zipse, Abby.
03:45 EMU Foul on Lukowski, Meagan.
05:43 NIU Corner kick [05:43].
07:30 EMU Shot by EMU Susey, Cameryn, bottom center, saved by McGill, Sadie.
07:46 NIU Foul on King, Tyra.
15:42 EMU Foul on Grimes, Mary.
16:41 NIU Corner kick [16:41].
17:17 NIU Foul on Struble, Isabel.
18:45 NIU Shot by NIU Zingano, Sahara, out left.
21:03 NIU Corner kick [21:03].
21:28 NIU Corner kick [21:28].
23:33 EMU Foul on Sipsock, Olivia.
25:25 NIU GOAL by NIU Gruennagel, Lea.
NIU 1, Eastern Mich. 0

26:34 EMU EMU substitution: Spotak, Lily for Susey, Cameryn.
27:48 EMU Foul on D'Ambra, Sophia.
29:26 EMU EMU substitution: Hollingsworth, Tiffanie for Johnson, Secora.
29:26 EMU EMU substitution: Thompson, Hannah for Takacsy, Rosalie.
29:26 NIU NIU substitution: Kingpavong, Reegan for Delgado, Edith.
30:22 NIU Foul on King, Tyra.
32:49 NIU Shot by NIU King, Tyra, bottom center, saved by Holland, Ella.
33:09 NIU Shot by NIU Zingano, Sahara, out top.
34:33 NIU NIU substitution: Roy, Sarah for Struble, Isabel.
35:49 NIU Foul on King, Tyra.
36:04 NIU Shot by NIU Zingano, Sahara, top woodwork.
38:05 EMU Corner kick [38:05].
38:53 EMU Corner kick [38:53].
39:55 NIU NIU substitution: Frazer, Madison for King, Tyra.
39:55 NIU NIU substitution: Meier, Kierah for McHugh, Abby.
40:11 NIU NIU substitution: Looby, Madison for Zingano, Sahara.
42:10 NIU Foul on Meier, Kierah.
44:10 NIU Foul on Meier, Kierah.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR NIU: , #0 McGill, Sadie, #5 King, Tyra, #7 Robertson, Aubrey, #11 Gruennagel, Lea, #15 Zipse, Abby, #17
45:00 NIU White, Sophia, #20 Adams, Abby, #21 McHugh, Abby, #22 Zingano, Sahara, #24 Struble, Isabel, #30 Delgado, Edith.

FOR EMU: , #30 Holland, Ella, #5 D'Ambra, Sophia, #6 Schneider, Ashley, #9 Susey, Cameryn, #12 Spotak, Lily, #17
Lenaghan, Sam, #13 Hollingsworth, Tiffanie, #21 Sipsock, Olivia, #23 Grimes, Mary, #20 Johnson, Secora, #29
45:00 EMU Robinson, Kate.

45:00 EMU EMU substitution: Susey, Cameryn for Lukowski, Meagan.
45:00 EMU EMU substitution: Johnson, Secora for Thompson, Hannah.
45:00 NIU NIU substitution: King, Tyra for Frazer, Madison.

45:00 NIU NIU substitution: McHugh, Abby for Meier, Kierah.

45:00 NIU NIU substitution: Zingano, Sahara for Looby, Madison.
45:00 NIU NIU substitution: Struble, Isabel for Roy, Sarah.

45:00 NIU NIU substitution: Delgado, Edith for Kingpavong, Reegan.
48:57 NIU Foul on McHugh, Abby.

50:18 NIU Shot by NIU Zingano, Sahara, bottom center, saved by Holland, Ella.
50:49 NIU Shot by NIU King, Tyra, bottom left, saved by Holland, Ella.
51:01 NIU Corner kick [51:01].

52:49 EMU Foul on Johnson, Secora.

55:55 EMU Foul on Lenaghan, Sam.

56:53 EMU EMU substitution: Thompson, Hannah for D'Ambra, Sophia.
58:33 EMU EMU substitution: Lukowski, Meagan for Sipsock, Olivia.
58:58 NIU Corner kick [58:58].

59:21 NIU GOAL by NIU Delgado, Edith Assist by Zingano, Sahara.



59:
62:
64:
64:
64:
67:
67:
69:
69:
70:
71:
71:
72:
73:
73:
73:
73:
74:
76:
78:
79:
79:
82:
82:
83:
83:
83:
83:
140
83:
84:
85:
88:
90:

83

59
59
11
11
29
12
36
14
51
45
27
59
36
04
11
17
30
28
23
25
46
46
16
50
36
36
36
36

54
21
37
00
00

NIU
NIU
EMU
EMU
NIU
EMU
EMU
EMU
NIU
NIU
EMU
NIU
EMU
NIU
NIU
EMU
EMU
EMU
NIU
NIU
NIU
NIU
EMU
NIU
EMU
EMU
EMU
NIU
EMU
NIU
NIU
EMU
EMU

NIU 2, Eastern Mich. 0
Foul on Zipse, Abby.
Corner kick [62:59].
EMU substitution: Sipsock, Olivia for Susey, Cameryn.
EMU substitution: Takacsy, Rosalie for Spotak, Lily.
Corner kick [64:29].
Foul on Lukowski, Meagan.
EMU substitution: D'Ambra, Sophia for Johnson, Secora.
Foul on Schneider, Ashley.
Corner kick [69:51].
NIU substitution: Kingpavong, Reegan for King, Tyra.
Corner kick [71:27].
Foul on White, Sophia.
Shot by EMU Grimes, Mary, bottom center, saved by McGill, Sadie.
Foul on Zingano, Sahara.
Yellow card on NIU Zingano, Sahara.
Shot by EMU Thompson, Hannah, out top.
Corner kick [73:30].
Corner kick [74:28].
Foul on Struble, Isabel.
Shot by NIU Kingpavong, Reegan, bottom center, saved by Holland, Ella.
NIU substitution: Frazer, Madison for Struble, Isabel.
NIU substitution: Meier, Kierah for Delgado, Edith.
Foul on Schneider, Ashley.
Shot by NIU Zingano, Sahara, top, saved by Holland, Ella.
EMU substitution: Susey, Cameryn for Grimes, Mary.
EMU substitution: Johnson, Secora for D'Ambra, Sophia.
EMU substitution: Van Euwen, Sarah for Robinson, Kate.
NIU substitution: Looby, Madison for Zingano, Sahara.
Foul on Lukowski, Meagan.
Corner kick [83:54].
Shot by NIU Zipse, Abby, bottom center, saved by Holland, Ella.
Shot by EMU Lenaghan, Sam, out left.
Foul on Sipsock, Olivia.
End of period [90:00].



